RFB 2023-015 2023 STREET PRESERVATION PHASE 1 (18ST2301A) Bid Tab April 12, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

Viking Construction Georgetown, TX VSS International, Inc West Scramento, CA

Minori	ity Woman Owned Enterprise (MWBE)			Georgetown, TX		West Scramento, CA	
ITEM NO		EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$97,662.10	\$97,662.10
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$9,165.00	\$9,165.00	\$142,600.00	\$142,600.00
3	BETTER STREETS WACO SIGN ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING INSTALLATION	2	EA	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
4	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING	137,302	SY	\$1.23	\$168,881.46	\$1.58	\$216,937.16
6	MICROSURFACE (TXDOT ITEM 350)	137,302	SY	\$4.28	\$587,652.56	\$4.15	\$569,803.30
7	GRINDING/ MICRO MILLING	794	SY	\$32.00	\$25,408.00	\$70.94	\$56,326.36
8	REMOVAL OF ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AND PLACEMENT OF TEMPORARY MARKINGS	1	LS	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$40,772.31	\$40,772.31
9	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (CLSM) USING TY D HMAC PG 64-22	1,796	SY	\$118.80	\$213,364.80	\$174.94	\$314,192.24
10	ASPHALT FATIGUE REPAIR	387	SY	\$69.30	\$26,819.10	\$86.59	\$33,510.33
11	D-GR HMAC TY-D PG64-22 LEVEL UP	31	SY	\$69.30	\$2,148.30	\$468.61	\$14,526.91
12	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	589	LF	\$2.20	\$1,295.80	\$96.31	\$56,726.59
13	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER	613	LF	\$49.50	\$30,343.50	\$256.60	\$157,295.80
14	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	106	SF	\$2.20	\$233.20	\$89.79	\$9,517.74
15	PROPOSED CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	96	SF	\$18.70	\$1,795.20	\$314.35	\$30,177.60
16	CURB CUT WITH CONCRETE APRON	72	SF	\$18.70	\$1,346.40	\$208.81	\$15,034.32
17	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	15	EA	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,019.44	\$30,291.60
18	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	15	EA	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,541.94	\$23,129.10
19	REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER (ADJUST TO GRADE IF NEEDED)	5	EA	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,809.18	\$14,045.90
20	REPLACE OLD STYLE VALVE BOX COVER AND CAN (ADJUST TO GRADE IF NEEDED) FOR ALL DEPTHS $$	12	EA	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,607.29	\$19,287.48
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	20,022	LF	\$0.77	\$15,416.94	\$0.77	\$15,416.94
22	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	6,334	LF	\$0.72	\$4,560.48	\$0.72	\$4,560.48
23	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	100	LF	\$1.54	\$154.00	\$1.54	\$154.00
24	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL)	56	LF	\$4.57	\$255.92	\$4.57	\$255.92
25	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	427	LF	\$7.87	\$3,360.49	\$7.87	\$3,360.49
26	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)(XWALKS)	200	LF	\$7.87	\$1,574.00	\$7.87	\$1,574.00
27	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	3	EA	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$220.00	\$660.00
28	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
29	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	1,759	EA	\$3.85	\$6,772.15	\$3.85	\$6,772.15
30	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	21	EA	\$4.95	\$103.95	\$4.95	\$103.95
31	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	6	EA	\$3.85	\$23.10	\$3.85	\$23.10
32	REFL PAV MRK TY I (BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
33	REFL PAV MRK TY I (BICYCLE LANE ARROW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$627.00	\$1,254.00	\$627.00	\$1,254.00
34	REFL PAV MRK TY I (RR XING)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
35	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL (SEE C202)	120	LF	\$31.00	\$3,720.00	\$91.67	\$11,000.40
36	PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (T=8") (SEE C300)	55	SY	\$168.30	\$9,256.50	\$383.03	\$21,066.65
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
37	PROPOSED CURB AND CONCRETE FILLET	228	SF	\$13.20	\$3,009.60	\$429.61	\$97,951.08
		STOTAL AMOUNT BID:	\$1,217,914.45		\$2,015,120.00		

ADD ALTERNATE #1

RFB 2023-015 2023 STREET PRESERVATION PHASE 1 (18ST2301A) Bid Tab April 12, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

Minori	2023 STREET PRESERVATION PHASE 1 (18ST2301A Bid Tab April 12, 2023, 2:00 P.M.	Viking Construction Georgetown, TX		VSS International, Inc West Scramento, CA			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
38	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$13,884.06	\$13,884.06
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING	15,850	SY	\$1.23	\$19,495.50	\$2.62	\$41,527.00
42	MICROSURFACE (TXDOT ITEM 350)	15,850	SY	\$4.28	\$67,838.00	\$3.00	\$47,550.00
43	REMOVAL OF ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AND PLACEMENT OF TEMPORARY MARKINGS	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
44	BASE FAILURE REPAIR (CLSM) USING TY D HMAC PG 64-22	345	SY	\$118.80	\$40,986.00	\$270.44	\$93,301.80
45	ASPHALT FATIGUE REPAIR	105	SY	\$69.30	\$7,276.50	\$139.81	\$14,680.05
46	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	731	LF	\$2.20	\$1,608.20	\$91.30	\$66,740.30
47	PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER	731	LF	\$49.50	\$36,184.50	\$254.19	\$185,812.89
48	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	15	EA	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,962.16	\$29,432.40
49	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	15	EA	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,498.20	\$22,473.00
50	REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER (ADJUST TO GRADE IF NEEDED)	5	EA	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,729.51	\$13,647.55
51	REPLACE OLD STYLE VALVE BOX COVER AND CAN (ADJUST TO GRADE IF NEEDED) FOR ALL DEPTHS $$	12	EA	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,561.69	\$18,740.28
52	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4* (SLD)(100MIL)	8,590	LF	\$0.77	\$6,614.30	\$0.77	\$6,614.30
53	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	7,330	LF	\$0.72	\$5,277.60	\$0.72	\$5,277.60
54	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	56	LF	\$7.87	\$440.72	\$7.87	\$440.72
55	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	858	EA	\$3.85	\$3,303.30	\$3.85	\$3,303.30
56	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	5	EA	\$4.95	\$24.75	\$4.95	\$24.75
	At	\$238,779.37		\$580,000.00			
	TOTAL AMOUNT B	\$1,456,693.82		\$2,595,120.00			